

(
SLP(C)No. 5428 OF 2001
ITEM No.27

Court No. 1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5428/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/02/2001 in WA 558/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KANNUR POWER PROJECTS PRIVATE LTD. & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) and
with prayer for interim relief and with Office Report)

Date : 22/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. KK Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a
petition would be filed to challenge the order of the 1st
respondent dated 2nd April, 2001 within two weeks. List after
three weeks.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master